City of Chicago NOTICE AND AGENDA OF DISTRICT COUNCIL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that District Council 15 will hold a public meeting.

MEETING INFORMATION

Meeting Type: xRegular □ Special □ Closed Date/Time:

Date/Time: July 13th, 2023 6-8pm

Location/Address: 500 N Central Ave Columbus Park Field House

MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Moment of Silence
- 2. Roll Call & Quorum Determination
- 3. Approval of meeting from June 8th, 2023
- 4. District Council Members Update
- 5. Discussions
- -. Virtual Accessibility
- -. Drafting of Mission Statement Tabletop Community Activity
- -. OEMC Rep. (Confirmed) Intake Call Prioritizing
- -. Consent Decree PCI (Positive Community Interaction) CPD Explanation
 - -. Clarification (Legacy Awards / Community activist & Staples
 - -. Implement Above and Beyond Awards for CPD Officers making a difference in 15
 - -. Great Job. Councilor Rutues on 15's Newsletter
 - -. Photos taken at meet will be used in future editions.
 - -. Explanation of OMA, to encourage a clear mind upon adjournment. No post meetings, your concern may be shared with someone else in the room.
 - -. 5:30 meeting time Consideration given to the working community.
- 6. Vote & Motions
- -. Virtual Accessibilty
- -. 15th District Slogan
- 7. Announcement of the next regular meeting

Items on this agenda are subject to change. If you have any questions regarding this agenda, please contact 312-742-8888.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

The District Council will provide an opportunity for public comment. The public comment session will be 20 minutes long. Each commenter will have up to 2 minutes to speak. Anyone interested in giving public comment should write their name on a card provided at the meeting and give it to the members of the District Council or staff in the meeting room any time within 30 minutes of the

start of the meeting. If the number of interested speakers exceeds the time dedicated to public comment, speakers will be selected by a random drawing.

Anyone may submit written public comment by delivering it at the public meeting or by emailing it to <u>Javon.Lewis-Brown@cityofchicago.org</u>.